		•
, (Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	·	



100162706871

11/16/09--01007--003 **130.00

Office Use Only

S. HAWKES

JAN 2 6 2010

EXAMINER



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 18, 2009

JOHN W WEST III ONE SARASOTA TOWER 2 NORTH TAMIAMI TRAIL SUITE 306 SARASOTA, FL 34236

SUBJECT: STARK ENTERPRISES, LLC

Ref. Number: W09000050902

We have received your document for STARK ENTERPRISES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6955.

Letter Number: 209A00035908

Suzanne Hawkes Regulatory Specialist II

Division of Comparations DO DOV 6297 Tellahassas Florida 22214

OSE SARASOTA TOWER
2 NORTH TAMAMI TRAIL, SOHE 306
SARASOTA, PLORIDA 34236

Telephone 941.953.9600 Fax 941.953.9677

E-MAIL JWESE@JOHNWESTHLCOM WEBSITE WWW.JOHNWESTHLCOM ALSO ADMITTED IN WASHINGTON, D.C.



November 12, 2009

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Stark Enterprises, LLC

A Florida Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is the Articles of Organization of Stark Enterprises, LLC, together with a check in the amount of One Hundred Thirty Dollars (\$130.00) to cover your fees.

Please file these Articles and provide us with a Certificate of Status.

If you require anything additional, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

John W. West III

SFW

Enclosures

ONE SARASOTA TOWER
2 NORTH TAMAMETRAIL, SCITE 306
SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34236

Teleptione 941.953.9600

ALSO ADMITTED IN WASHINGTON, D.C.

Eax 941,953,9677

E-MAIL JWEST@JOHNWESTILCOM

WEBSITE WWW.JOHNWESTHLCOM

January 21, 2010

Division of Corporations Attn: Suzanne Hawkes Regulatory Specialist II P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: 209A00035908

Dear Ms. Hawkes,

Attached is your letter, dated November 18, 2009, regarding our document for STARK ENTERPRISES, LLC. I have discussed this with the client, and he would now like to use WAYNE INDUSTRIES, LLC. Also enclosed are the corrected Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company.

If you have any questions with regard to the above, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Very truly yours,

John W. West III

JWW/lrh Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Division of C		
SUBJI	ЕСТ:	STARK	ENTERPRISES, LLC
		Name of Limit	ed Liability Company
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please	return all corres	spondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:
		RON	ALD (R. J.) DEAN
			Name of Person
			Firm/Company
		12000 RAIN BR	OOK AVENUE, UNIT 1404
			Address
	<u> </u>		IYERS, FL 33913 y/State and Zip Code
			homes@gmail.com for future annual report notification)
For fur	thar information	E-mail address: (to be used a concerning this matter, pleas	
ror tur	mer information	i concerning this matter, pleas	e cair:
		W. West, III	at (941 953-9600 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclos	sed is a check	for the following amount:	, ,
<u>\$125.</u>	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FI	ORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
WAYNE INDU	JSTRIES, LLC
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabil	ity Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
12000 RAIN BROOK AVENUE UNIT 1404	-SAME AS PRINCIPAL OFFICE-
FT. MYERS, FL 33913	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the r	egistered agent are:
RONALD J Name	L DEAN
ivaine	
12000 Rain Brook A	
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)
Ft. Myers	FL
City, State, as	nd Zip
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete pe accept the obligations of my position as regis	accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as v. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all rformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Registered Agent's Squat	ure (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing	Name and Address: Member
MGRM	Ronald (R.J.) Dean 12000 Rain Brook Ave., Unit 1404 Ft. Myers, FL 33913
	25 25 AF STATE OF STA
effective date is listed, th	other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) e date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days pr
90 days after the date of t	
REQUIRED SIGNAT	
Signat (In according to the	ure of a member or an authorized representative of a member. cordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution adocument constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury e facts stated herein are true.)
Signat (In accof thi	ure of a member or an authorized representative of a member. cordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Page 2 of 2